

SB0703/357376/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 703
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Definitions and”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through “cigarettes;” in line 7; in line 14, after “products;” insert “repealing certain prohibitions, procedures, and dispositions relating to the possession or use of tobacco products by minors rendered inconsistent with this Act;”; in line 16, after “Carroll County,” insert “Cecil County;”; and in line 18, after “products;” insert “defining certain terms; providing for the application of this Act; stating the intent of the General Assembly as to certain provisions of this Act;”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 11, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 27, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 35 on page 2 through line 7 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 17, strike “**28**” and substitute “**27**”.

On page 7, in line 12, after “**OF**” insert “**UP TO**”; in line 14, after “**FOR**” insert “**A SECOND VIOLATION WITHIN A 24-MONTH PERIOD FROM THE PREVIOUS CITATION; AND**

(3) \$750 FOR”.

On pages 7 and 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 7 through line 19 on page 8, inclusive.

(Over)

On page 8, in line 22, after “That” insert “it is the intent of the General Assembly that the provisions of § 24-1704(b) of the Health – General Article, as enacted by Section 3 of this Act, shall be construed as conforming to the Federal Smoking Prevention and Control Act and any regulations promulgated under it.”

SECTION 6. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That”.